
AVERAGE DAlLYUiVITPOWER LEVEL

Turkey Point
Unit No. 3

*
COMPLETED BY

TFLEPHO>VE (305) 552-3666

MONTH Au ust 1 81

DAY AVERAGE DAILYPOWER LEVEL
IMWe Net)

DAY AVERAGE DAILYPOWER LEVEL
(MWe iVet)

17

IS

70

32

93

10

'35

36

13

15

16

ZS

39

30

31

INSTRUCTIONS

On this format, list the average daily unit pi>wer le>el in MWe Net for each day in the repi>rting >t»>nth. Ci>mpute to
the nearest whole megawatt.
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(i>!77 )



OPERATING DATAREPORT

DOCKET iVO. 50-250
DATE Sesi. SV, 1981

COMPLETED BY V.T. CBL1son
TELEPHONE M~~2-3666

OPERATliVG STATUS

Turkey Point Unit L o . 3

2. Reporting Period: Au ust 1981

3. Licensed Thermal Power (MWt):
4. 1Vameplate Rating (Gross L'PIWe):

760

5. Design Electrical Rating (Net MWe):
6. Maximum Dependable Capacity (Gross MWe):
7. Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MWe):

Notes

Unit Vso. 3 remained out of
service due to Steam'Gen-
erator Repair Program
(continued from previous
month)

8. IfChanges Occur in Capacity Ratings (Items Number 3 Through 7) Since Last Report, Give Reasons:

9. Power Level To Which Restricted, IfAny (Net MWe):
10. Reasons For Restrictions, IfAny:

I I. Hours In Reporting Period
12. Number Of Hours Reactor Was Critical
13. Reactor Reserve Shutdown Hours
14. Hours Generator On-Line
15. Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours"'"" e ")
17. Gross Electrical Energy Generated (MWH)
18. 1Vet Electrical Energy Generated (MWH)
19. Unit Service Factor
20. Unit Availability Factor
21. Unit Capacity Factor (Using MDC Net)
22. Unit Capacity Factor (Using DER Net)
23. Unit Forced Outage Rate
24. Shutdowns Scheduled Over Next 6 Months (Type,

This Month

744.0
-0-
-0-
-0-
»0-

Yr.-to-Date

5 831.0
1 459.3

631.0
1 385.6 ~

-0-

-0-
-1495

-0-
-0-
-0»
-0-

980 41
917: 791

27.2
27.2
24.4
22. 7

49.0
Date. and Duration of Each):

Cumulative

7'6 616.6
55 760.1

844. 4
53 891.0

121.8

34 93
32 827 276

70.3
70.5
66.3
61.8
5.1

25. IfShut Down At End Of Report Period, Estimated Date of Startup:
26. Units In Test Status (Prior to Commercial Operation): Forecast Achieved

INITIALCRITICALITY
INITIAL ELECTRICITY
COMMERCIAL OPERATION

('t/77)



UNITSHUTDOWNS AND POWER REDUCTIONS

REPORTMONfH August, l981

DOCKET NO 50 250
nit No. 3

COMPLETED By V.T. Chilson

No. Dale

ri
~llri

L

Ja

~ V)

Lii:enscc
Event

Report ~

Cause A. Corrective
Action to

Prevent Rec«rrcnce

05 81-06-24 744.0 HB HTEXCH

(F)
Vnit No. 3 Steam Generator Repair
Program in progress. (Continued
from previous month)
(Nuclear System)

I

F: Forced
S: Scheduled

('l/77)

Reason:
A-EIIuipment Failure (Explain)
B Maintenance or Test
C-Refueling
D Regulatory Restriction
E Operator Training 8I Liccnsc Examination
F-Administ rat ive
G.Operational Error (Explain)
II Other (Explai«)

Method:
I -hIanual
2.Manual Scram.
3-Auloinalic Scrain.
4-OIII~WIIhun-) Continuing
5-Load Reduction
9-Other (Explain)

Exhibit G - Instructions
filrPreparation of Data
Entry Sheets lor Licensee
Event Rcport (LER) File (NUREG-
016 I )

Exhibit I ~ Sainc Source



AVERAGE DAILYUNIT POWER LEVEL

DOCKET NO. 50 25 1

Turkev Point
Unit Ho. 4

TELEPHONE

MONTH Augus t 1981

DAY AVERAGE DAILYPOWER LEVEL
(MWe-Net)

I 654

663

669

665

664

657

652

652

DAY

17

18

19

20

22

23

'>5

AVERAGE DAILYPOWER LEVEL
(MWe-Net)

672

676

676

674

670

666

661

657

516

10

13

15

16

INSTRUCTIONS

651

658

661

654

656

662

669

26

7'>

28

19

30

31

NOTE:

633

651

663

661

659

659

Average daily power level
greater than 646 Mi e due
to cooler condenser cooling
water.

On this format. list the average daily unit power le> el in MWe.>Net for each day in the reporting nn>nth. C»ntpute to
the nearest whole megawatt.

(0/77)



OPERATING DATAREPORT

DOCKET NO. ~910, 1981
COMPLETED BY > son

TELEPHONE 305 552-3666

OPERATING STATUS

Turkey Point Unit No. 4
August 1981

2. Reporting Period:

3. Licensed Thermal Power (MWt): 2200

4. Nameplate Rating (Gross MWe):

5. Design Electrical Rating (Net MWe):

6. Maximum Dependable Capacity (Gross MWe):

7. Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MWe):

Notes

Unit No. 4 operated at
approximately 100% R.P.
ezcep t for outage of
Aug. 25, 1981.

8. IfChanges Occur in Capacity Ratings (Items Number 3 Through 7) Since Last Report, Give Reasons:

9. Power Level To Which Restricted. IfAny (Net MWe):

10. Reasons For Restrictions, IfAny:

None

This Month Yr.-to-Date Cumulative

70 344.05 831.0
5 224.1 52 236.9

166.6
50 417.4

-0-
5 138.4

-0- 31.2
11 208 899 105 590 254

513 095
31 789 4713 405 451

71.788.1
71.788.1
70.2
65. 2'4.1

3.04.3
1

— Dec. 26, 1981

11. Hours In Reporting Period 744.0
12. Number Of Hours Reactor Was Critical 742.0
13. Reactor Reserve Shutdown Hours
14. Hours Generator On.Line 740. 6

15. Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours -0-
16. Gross Thermal Energy Ge'nerated (MWH)
I'7, Gross Electrical Energy Generated (MWH)

)9. Unit Service Factor 99.5
20. Unit Availability Factor 99.5

22. Unit Capacity Factor (Using DER Net)
23. Unit Forced Outage Rate 4.6
24. Shutdowns Scheduled Over Next 6 Months(Type, Date. and Duration of Each):

Scheduled refueling maintenance and inspection Oct. 25

25. IfShut Down At End Of Report Period, Estimated Date of Startup:
26. Units In Test Status (Prior to Commercial Operation): Forecast

INITIAL CRITICALITY
INITIAL ELECTRICITY
COMMERCIAL OPER ATION

Achieved



UNITSIIUTDOWNS AND POWER REDUCTIONS

REPORT MON-fll August 1981

DOCKET NO 50 251

UNITNAMF Turke Point Unit No. 4

COMPLETED BY

Nr l. Dale

rl
Vi

J

rr,

o A
n

o rx'

V)

Llcenscc
Event

Report >

4I
e I/l
o ~ Cause 8c Corrective

Action Ill
Prevent Recurrence

81-08-25 3.4" IA INSTRU Unit was tripped by reactor
protection system due to inadvertent
interruption of power supply to
power range nuclear instrument
channel N-42 while power range
channel N-43 was in the trip mode
for test.
(Nuclear System)

I

F: FllfcCll
S: Scheduled

(~>/77)

Reason:
A-Equipment Failure (Explain)
B-Maintenance or Test ~

C-Rc fueling
D-Regulatory Reslriclion
E-Operator Training'iccnsc Examination
F-Administ rat ive
G Operational Error (Explain)
I I-Other (Explain)

Method:
I.Manual
2 Manual Scram.
3-Aulol»atlc Sera»1.
4.0rlrer+~am) Continuing
5-Load Reduction
9-Other (Explain)

Exhibit G - Inst rue t ion s

for Preparation of Data
Entry Sheets lof Llccnsec
Event Report (LEI'() File (NUREG-
Ol 6l )

Exl»bn I ~ Sante Source



AVERAGE DAlLYUNIT POWER LEVEL

DOCKET NO.
St. Lucie
Unit No. 1

*
COMPLETED 8Y V.T. Chilson

MONTH Au

DAY AVERAGE DAILYPOWER LEVEL
(MWe.Net)

I 726

DAY AVERAGE DAILYPOWER LEVEL
(>>>IWe-Net)

l7

10

l3

IS

l6

751

746

732

789

790

793

794

788

788

789

782

782

77

IS

19

30

33

'>5

3S

'>9

30

3l

NOTE:

781

784

773

789

786

78

783

781

783

779

780

782

778

Average daily power, level
greater than 777 I>Ie due
to cooler condenser cooling
water.

INSTRUCTIONS

On this format. list the average daily unit p»wer le»el in MWe.Net for each day in the rept>rting >n»nth. C»nt pute to
the nearest whole megawatt.

{9/77)



OPERATING DATAREPORT

OPERATING STATUS

St. Lucie Unit No. 1

2560
850
802

l. Unit Name:

2. Reporting Period: I
3. Licensed Thermal Power (MWt):
4. Nameplate Rating (Gross MWe):

S. Design Electrical Rating (Net MWe):
6. Maximum Dependable Capacity (Gross MWe):
7. Maximum Dependable Capacity (iNet MWe):

822
777

DOCKET NO.
DATE ~~ 10, 1981

COMPLETED BY ~t~lson
TELEPHONE ~~Q2-3666

Notes

Unit operated at approxi-
mately 100% R.P .

S. IfChanges Occur in Capacity Ratings (Items Number 3 Through 7) Since Last Report, Give Reasons:

9. Power Level To Which Restricted, IfAny (Net MWe):
10. Reasons For Restrictions. IfAny:

This Month Cumulative

41 159.0

Yr.-to.Date

5 831.0
5 711.7 34 137.0

129.5
33 701.3

-0-
5 710.2

39.3-0-
14 08 8 81 757 047

26 550 6304 740 770
25 012 6454 485 159

81.997.9
82. 097.9
78 '99.0
75. 8'5.9

4.90.4

11 — Nov. 15, 1981

11. Hours In Reporting Period
12. Number Of Hours Reactor Was Critical 744.0
13. Reactor Reserve Shutdown Hours -0-
14. Hours Generator On-Line 744,0
IS. Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours -0-

17. Gross Electrical Energy Generated (MWH) 612 560
18. Net Electrical Energy Generated (MWH) 579 344

19. Unit Service Factor 100.0
20. Unit Availability Factor 100.0
21. Unit Capacity Factor (Using MDC Net) 100. 2

22. Unit Capacity Factor (Using DER Net) 97.1
23. Unit Forced Outage Rate
24. Shutdowns Scheduled Over Next 6 Months (Type. Date. and Duration of Each):

du ed refuelin maintenance and ins ection Se t.

25. IfShut Down At End Of Report Period, Estimated Date of Startup'.
26. Units ln Test Status {Prior to Commercial Operation):

N/A
Forecast Achieved

INITIALCRITICALITY
INITIALELECTRICITY
COMMERCIALOPERATION

('>/77 )



UNITSIIUTDOWNS AND PO)VER REDUCTIONS DOCKET NO.
UNITNAMF St. Lucie Unit No. 1

*
COMPLETED BY

No.
Ltccn sec

Event
Rcport >

4P

oC

P

Q

Cause k Corrective
Action lu

Prevent Recurrence

None

F: Forced
S: Scheduled

('>/77)

Reason:
A.Equipment Failure (Explain)
B-hlaintenance or Test
C-Ret'ueling
D.Regulatory Restriction
L-Operator Training Sc Liccnsc Exatninatiun
F.Administ ra t ive
G.Operational Error (Explain)
II Other (Explaitt)

Method:
I.Manual
2-htanuai Scfanl.
3-Autotnatic Scratn.
4-Ehherttxpla~ Continuing
5-I.oad Reduction
9-Other (Explain)

Fxhibit G - Instructions
I'or Prepafallolt ol Data
Entry Sltects lor Licensee
Event Report (LLR) File (NUREG-
OI 6I )

Exhibit I - Satttc Source




